

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## **Legislation Text**

File #: R-2017-071, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Establishing The Compensation Of The Members Of The City Commission.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution

## **Explanation:**

In 2011, the City Commission reduced their salaries in connection with the declaration of financial urgency along with all other City officers and employees. Since then, the salaries of other officers and employees have increased; however, the Mayor and City Commissioners salaries have remained unchanged. It is recommended that the Mayor and City Commissioners salaries be restored to the salary level prior to June 2011. It is also recommended that going forward the City Commission salaries shall follow the annual established adjustment for non-represented employees.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager

George R. Keller, Assistant City Manager for Finance & Administration/Interim Director of Financial Services Department

Tammie L. Hechler, Director of Human Resources